SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10378/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2013 in WP No.23170/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

OMKAR PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DEVANAND CHOUDHURY & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.

> Mr. Debashis Sinha, Adv. Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abinav, Adv. R.1

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, AOR

Mr. L.C. Agrawala, Adv.

R.2/Kolkata
Municipal Co Municipal Corpn.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The respondent Nos.1 and 2 have instructed counsel to appear on their behalf. Learned counsel prays for some time to take instructions in the matter. Let this matter stand over till next Monday (15th April, 2013), for the said purpose.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

AR-cum-PS Assistant Registrar