COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10378/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2013 in WP No.23170/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

OMKAR PRASAD Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DEVANAND CHOUDHURY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. L.C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

List the interlocutory application next Monday (28.10.2013) before the appropriate Bench.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(Savita Sainani) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com